
8

ITEM NO. ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 PV-PRD-3A ACV PILOT ADJ BOLT CAP 1            

2 PV-PRD-11 ACV PILOT ADJ BOLT 1             

3 501B-9SS NUT, 3/8-16 ST/STEEL 1             

4 3707-11C SCREW, 10-32-5/8 SS CAP 8            

5 PV-RLF-A-1 PILOT BELL 1             

6 PV-PRD-80A ACV PILOT SPRING DISC 1            

7 BR2-33SS ACV PILOT SPRING 5-25 PSI 1      
PV-PRD-33-200 ACV PILOT SPRING 20-200 PSI 1     
PV-PRD-33-300 ACV PILOT SPRING 30-250 PSI 1     

8 PV-PRD-9 ACV PILOT STEM NUT 1            

9 PV-PRD-14 ACV PILOT STEM LOCK WASHER 1            

10 PV-PRD-80 ACV PILOT DIAPHRAGM DISC 1            

11 PV-PRD-43 ACV PILOT DIAPHRAGM 1       
PV-PRD-43V ACV DIAPHRAGM PILOT, VITON 1       

12 011N O-RING, NSF 1       
011V O-RING, VITON 1       

13 PV-RLF-14 STEM WASHER 1            

14 PV-RLF-18 SEAT 1            

15 WK-019N O-RING, NSF 1          
019V O-RING, VITON 1       

16 PV-ACL1-1 1/2" BODY 1       

PV-ACL2-1 3/4" BODY 1       

17 PV-ACL-5 STEM 3-WAY 1            

18 PV-ACL-340 PLUNGER ASSY. 1       
PV-ACL-340V PLUNGER ASSY. SS VITON 1        

19 008N O-RING 1       
008V O-RING, VITON 1       

20 PV-ACL-31 WASHER STEM GUIDE 1             

21 3707-11C SCREW, 10-32X5/8 SS CAP 1             

22 118N O-RING 1       
118V O-RING, VITON 1       

23 PV-PRD1-3 1/2 PRD MAIN CAP 1             

24 TPV-PRD-175 TAG, PRESSURE REDUCING PILOT 175 PSI UL 1  

TPV-PRD-250 TAG, PRESSURE REDUCING PILOT 30-250 PSI 1    

TPV-PRD-300 TAG, PRESSURE REDUCING PILOT 30-300 PSI 1

TPV-BLANK TAG, BLANK PRESSURE RELIEF 1      

®

Rev. B

  MODEL 12-PV-PRD, 34-PV-PRD
   		      12-PV-PRDST, 34-PV-PRDST   
    1/2" & 3/4" PILOT VALVE PRESSURE REDUCING
    (See Page 5 for Models used on)

   			    



9For more information please visit www.zurn.com

ITEM NO. ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 PV-PRD-3A ACV PILOT ADJ BOLT CAP 1            

2 PV-PRD-11 ACV PILOT ADJ BOLT 1             

3 501B-9SS NUT, 3/8-16 ST/STEEL 1             

4 3707-11C SCREW, 10-32-5/8 SS CAP 8            

5 PV-RLF-A-1 PILOT BELL 1             

6 PV-PRD-80A ACV PILOT SPRING DISC 1            

7 BR2-33SS ACV PILOT SPRING 5-25 PSI 1      
PV-PRD-33-200 ACV PILOT SPRING 20-200 PSI 1     
PV-PRD-33-300 ACV PILOT SPRING 30-250 PSI 1     

8 PV-PRD-9 ACV PILOT STEM NUT 1            

9 PV-PRD-14 ACV PILOT STEM LOCK WASHER 1            

10 PV-PRD-80 ACV PILOT DIAPHRAGM DISC 1            

11 PV-PRD-43 ACV PILOT DIAPHRAGM 1       
PV-PRD-43V ACV DIAPHRAGM PILOT, VITON 1       

12 011N O-RING, NSF 1       
011V O-RING, VITON 1       

13 PV-RLF-14 STEM WASHER 1            

14 PV-RLF-18 SEAT 1            

15 WK-019N O-RING, NSF 1          
019V O-RING, VITON 1       

16 PV-ACL1-1 1/2" BODY 1       

PV-ACL2-1 3/4" BODY 1       

17 PV-ACL-5 STEM 3-WAY 1            

18 PV-ACL-340 PLUNGER ASSY. 1       
PV-ACL-340V PLUNGER ASSY. SS VITON 1        

19 008N O-RING 1       
008V O-RING, VITON 1       

20 PV-ACL-31 WASHER STEM GUIDE 1             

21 3707-11C SCREW, 10-32X5/8 SS CAP 1             

22 118N O-RING 1       
118V O-RING, VITON 1       

23 PV-PRD1-3 1/2 PRD MAIN CAP 1             

24 TPV-PRD-175 TAG, PRESSURE REDUCING PILOT 175 PSI UL 1  

TPV-PRD-250 TAG, PRESSURE REDUCING PILOT 30-250 PSI 1    

TPV-PRD-300 TAG, PRESSURE REDUCING PILOT 30-300 PSI 1

TPV-BLANK TAG, BLANK PRESSURE RELIEF 1      

12
-P

V-
P

R
D

-2
5

12
-P

V-
P

R
D

-1
75

12
-P

V-
P

R
D

-2
50

12
-P

V-
P

R
D

-2
5V

12
-P

V-
P

R
D

-2
00

V
12

-P
V-

P
R

D
-2

50
V

34
-P

V-
P

R
D

-2
5

34
-P

V-
P

R
D

-1
75

34
-P

V-
P

R
D

-2
50

34
-P

V-
P

R
D

-2
5V

34
-P

V-
P

R
D

-2
00

V

Stainless Steel Pilots use the same
parts except those noted below	

TAG GOES ON INLET SIDE

 Item included in 
       specified Model

DIRECTION OF FLOW

INLET OUTLET

 REPAIR KIT ITEMS (ALL  ITEMS IN KIT)
       (See page 5 for  Repair Kit Part numbers) 

34
-P

V-
P

R
D

-2
50

V
24

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9
10

11

12
13
14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

S
TA

IN
LE

S
S

 S
TE

E
L


